

900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 820 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-3813

TELEPHONE 612 339-7461 FACSIMILE 612 349-6556

December 29, 2004

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY

OUR FILE NO. 20041257.AGR

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siskiwit Systems, Inc.
- 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

N. T. Advisors, LLC

Street Address:

1201 Yale Place

Apartment 1907 Minneapolis

City:

State:

Minnesota

Zip Code:

55403

Nature of Conveyance:

Assignment

Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Other

Execution Date: December 23, 2004

- 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): this document is being filed together with new application, the execution date of the application is:
 - Α. Patent Application No.(s):
 - Patent No.(s): 5,528,409; 5,822,200; and DES383,436
- 5. Name and address of party of whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

C. G. Mersereau, Esq.

NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.

Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South, #820

City:

Minneapolis State: MN Zip: 55402-3325

PATENTS | COPYRIGHTS | TRADEMARKS | UNFAIR COMPETITION | TECHNOLOGY & INFORMATION | LITIGATION | LICENSING

- 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 A check is enclosed.
- The Commissioner is authorized to charge the recording fees or 8. refund any overpayment under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 which may be required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 08-1265.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. G. Mersereau

Name of Person Signing

Date: December 29, 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 2709 Silver Lane, St. Anthony Village, MN 55421, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,528,409; 5,822,200; and Design patent DES 383,436; and

WHEREAS, N. T. ADVISORS, LLC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having its principal place of business at 1201 Yale Place, Apartment 1907, Minneapolis, MN 55403, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Letters Patents and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by said N. T. ADVISORS, LLC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC., has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said N. T. ADVISORS, LLC., the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and including U.S. Patent Nos. 5,528,409, 5,822,200 and DES 383,436 and any reissue or extension of any of said Letters Patent already granted and which may be granted on said applications for United States Letters Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by N.T. ADVISORS, LLC. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC., if this assignment and sale had not been made; together

PATENT REEL: 015503 FRAME: 0777 with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC. hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this 23rd day of December, 2004.

SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC.

By: James M. S. Claron

Its: Chairman and C.E.O.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

On this 23rd day of December, 2004, personally appeared <u>Donal d M. Sullivan</u> to me known and known to me to be the Chairman and C.E.O. of SISKIWIT SYSTEMS, INC. and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of SISKIWIT SYTEMS, INC. and pursuant to authority duly received.

(Seal)



RECORDED: 12/29/2004

Burla 9 Quir Notary Public